-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD210177AC
Modular 2/4-Channel PID
Temperature Controllers
with Screw Connector
TMH Series
CATALOG
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction

parameter setting, monitoring.
• Visit our website (www.autonics.com) to download the user manual and the program.
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
  ■ Control module
T M H ❶ - ❷ 2 ❸ ❹
❶ Channel
2: 2 channels
4: 4 channels
❸ Control output
R: Relay output
S: SSR drive output
C: Selectable current or SSR drive output❷ Alarm output
2: Alarm output 1/2 (2 channels)
4:  Alarm output 1/2/3/4 (2
channels)
N: None (4 channels)
❹ Module type
B: Basic module
E:  Expansion module
• Since the expansion module is not supplied with
power/comm. terminal. Use it with the basic
module.
Model Input Output
TMHA-42AE Temperature sensor / Analog input 1 to 4 Transmission output (0/4 - 20 mA) 1 to 4
TMHE-82RE Digital input 1 to 8 Alarm output 1 to 8
TMHCT-82NE CT input 1 to 8 -
  ■ Communication module
Model Connection type Protocol
TMHC-22LE RS422, RS485 Modbus RTU, PLC Ladderless
communication
TMHC-22EE Ethernet (10/100baseT) Modbus TCP
  ■ Option module
-|Transparent Guide|-
  ■ Option module
Model TMHA-42AE
No. of channels 4 channels
Sampling period 50 ms (4 channels synchronous sampling)
Input specification Thermocouple, RTD, analog (refer to 'Input Specification')
Transmission output DC 4 - 20 mA or DC 0 - 20 mA (Load: ≤ 500 Ω)
Communication Modbus RTU
Insulation type Double insulation or reinforced insulation (mark: ▱, dielectric strength
between the measuring input part and the power part: 1 kV)
Unit weight
(packaged) ≈ 161 g (≈ 234 g)
Model TMHE-82RE TMHCT-82NE
No. of channels 8 points 8 points
Input specification
- Digital input
•  Connect input
ON: ≤ 1 kΩ, OFF: ≥ 100 kΩ
•  Solid state input
Residual voltage: ≤ 0.9 V,
Leakage current: ≤ 0.5 mA
•  Outflow current: ≈ 0.3 mA per input
- CT input
•  0.0-50.0 A (primary current
measurement range)
• CT ratio: 1/1,000
•  Measurement accuracy: ±5%
F.S. ±1 digit
Alarm output
250 VACᜠ 3 A 1a,
•  Mechanical life cycle:
≤ 10,000,000 operations